Government of India

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

n
nlﬁ(/NlRFlndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-3-P-OMP-C-6269
Institute Name: NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, KOLKATA - GROUP OF INSTITUIONS

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213 201112
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 120
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 48 48 - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies

Government


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

uGI[4 317 209 526
Years

Program(s)]

PG [2 Years 34 41 75
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year

Year students intake students admitted
in the year in the year

(2011-12) 60 60

(2012-13) 60 60

(2013-14) 120 117

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year

Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year

(2013-14) 48 19

(2014-15) 48 22

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

19 148 106

Academic No. of students

Year graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

(2014-15) 66

(2015-16) 54

(2016-17) 115

No. of students graduating No. of
in minimum stipulated time  students

placed

16

19

41 0 20
0 0 6
No. of Median salary of No. of
students placed graduates students
placed (Amountin Rs.) selected for
Higher Studies
42 222000 (Two lacs 24
twenty two thousand)
32 180000 (One lac 22
eighty thousand)
53 189996 (One lac 62
eighty nine thousand
nine hundred ninety
s)
Median salary of placed No. of students

graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher

Studies

216000 (Two lacs sixteen 0

thousand)

240000 (Two lacs forty 2



thousand)

(2015-16) 48 32 (2016-17) 32 26 190000 (One lac ninety
thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 1

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

2014-15

Utilised Amount



Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

390000 (Three lacs ninety
thousand)

499000 (Four lacs ninety nine
thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

692000 (Six lacs ninety two
thousand)

28111000 (Two crores eighty one
lacs eleven thousand)

1677000 (Sixteen lacs seventy
seven thousand)

169000 (One lac sixty nine
thousand)

2015-16

231000 (Two lacs thirty one
thousand)

210000 (Two lacs ten thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

142000 (One lac forty two
thousand)

25205000 (Two crores fifty two
lacs five thousand)

2183000 (Twenty one lacs eighty
three thousand)

72000 (Seventy two thousand)

2016-17 2015-16
0
ZERO ZERO
2014-15

155000 (One lac fifty five
thousand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

289000 (Two lacs eighty nine
thousand)

21210000 (Two crores twelve
lacs ten thousand)

1267000 (Twelve lacs sixty seven
thousand)

28000 (Twenty eight thousand)

2014-15

ZERO



Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 2 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1700000 133000 620400
Amount Received in Words Seventeen lacs only One lac thirty three thousand only Six lacs twenty thousand four hundred only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 6 6

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 332400 270000 1325000

Amount Received in Words Three lacs thirty two thousand four hundred Two lacs seventy thousand Thirteen lacs twenty five thousand

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the

students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the

buildings



Faculty Details

Srno Name

10

11

12

Gautam Chatterjee

Pravanshu Sekhar
Das

Angshuman Lahiri

Arijit Mondal

Ashutosh Kar

Atri Sanyal

Avijit Ghosh

Bhabani Sankar
Satapathy

Bijaya Ghosh
Chandra Kanti
Chakraborti

Debasis
Bhattacharjee

Debasis Dutta

Age

61

39

37

40

36

39

33

55

59

52

61

Designation

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

D.Sc

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Experience (In

Months)

396

408

132

117

168

144

135

26

372

357

344

395

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

15-09-
2016

01-08-
2013

15-06-
2010

24-07-
2017

01-08-
2015

01-08-
2015

10-07-
2017

19-09-
2016

24-09-
2010

01-09-
2017

01-08-
2015

16-06-
2008

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Dhrubajyoti Sarkar

Falguni Patra

Gopa Roy Biswas

Goutam Pramanik

K Dhanabal

Kaushik Biswas

Miltu Kumar

Ghosh

Moumita Das
Kirtania

Musfiqua
Mookerjee
Nilanjan Sarkar
Pritesh Devbhuti
Saibal Chatterjee
Sajal Roy
Choudhury

Samit Bera

Sandipan

36

45

57

35

36

38

34

56

36

43

40

67

37

37

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

132

51

187

420

132

119

33

113

180

100

175

168

492

99

137

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-07-
2010

01-08-
2016

01-07-
2010

01-02-
2011

01-08-
2007

01-07-
2010

12-01-
2015

01-09-
2008

01-11-
2007

02-09-
2013

01-08-
2016

01-11-
2015

01-07-
2011

02-01-
2012

02-09-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Dasgupta

Sankhadip Bose

Satarupa Acharjee

Sekhar Kumar

Bose

Sibram Paria

Somsubhra Ghosh

Soujanya Pudi

Souvik Roy

Subhasis Maity

Subhasis Mondal

Supriya Mana

Sutapa Biswas

Majee

Swapan Das

Swarupananda

Mukherjee

Tapan Kumar
Barman

58

60

39

42

40

56

36

32

43

48

36

66

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

138

132

408

336

178

178

132

336

67

108

142

216

125

432

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2013

01-08-
2016

01-08-
2007

01-08-
2008

10-04-
2007

01-08-
2016

16-08-
2007

15-06-
2011

01-01-
2003

19-09-
2016

17-05-
2010

01-09-
2005

01-08-
2015

06-07-
2010

15-06-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Visiting



42

43

44

45

Tapan Kumar Giri
Tapan Kumar
Shaw

Tapas Kumar Pal

Tushi Chakravarty

42

35

59

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

192

52

432

131

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09-
2013

10-07-
2017

27-08-
2007

01-02-
2008

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



